

Lissone, 22nd April 2025

PRESS RELEASE

Birelart announces collaboration with Spinozzi Marino as new manager and head of national racing

Birelart, a leading company in the karting sector, is excited to announce a new and strategic collaboration with Spinozzi Marino, who will become the new manager, head, and point of reference for the Birelart Racing team for all competitions on the national territory.

Spinozzi Marino, known for his experience and dedication to the world of karting, will take on the role of managing and overseeing activities related to national competitions—a move that further strengthens the bond between Birelart and its drivers in Italy. This partnership will ensure the presence of the official team in the main Italian karting competitions with high-quality technical and organizational support, aimed at delivering ever-better service and assistance.

"We chose Spinozzi Marino for his proven experience and the passion he has always shown in karting. His ability to manage and motivate drivers will be essential for our goal of growth and success in national races," said Ronni Sala, CEO of Birelart. "We are confident that this collaboration will bring great results and new opportunities for all our drivers."

Spinozzi Marino, for his part, expressed his excitement for this new challenge: "It is an honor for me to become part of the Birelart Racing team, a brand that represents quality and innovation in the karting world. My mission will be to create a growth-oriented environment for our drivers, support them in the best way possible, and achieve prestigious results together in national competitions."

With this partnership, Birelart and Spinozzi Marino aim to strengthen their position in the Italian karting landscape, combining passion, experience, and expertise to successfully face the challenges ahead.

Contact:

Birelart
Via San Michele del Carso n.40
0039039483440
info@birelart.com
v.sala@birelart.com
www.birelart.com

Spinozzi Marino
Via Publio Ovidio Nasone 16
Sant'Egidio alla Vibrata (TE)
00393939837132
info@spinoproject.it



info@birelart.com



/BirelART



@BirelART



Birel ART